   LBM
   Load Brake Valve Motor
  Subject to Modifications Version: LBM_02E.doc 1/8
w
e
 e
ng
in

ss
3 Ordering Information
3.1 Type Code
LBM
00  01  02  03  04  05  06  07  08
00 Produktgruppe  LBM
01 Variant
direct connection (Applications which need pressure limiting valves.
Check if existant in the motor.)
HMR-01 oder HMR-02 BG
75 / 105 / 135
00
direct connection
(Applications where pressure limiting valves are not necessarry)
A2FM80/61W-V…010;
A2FM90/61W-V…010;
A6VM80HZ3… 010;
A6VM107HZ3… 010
with function plate A
(contains pressure limiting valves for the protection of the motor)
A2FM80/61W-V…010;
A2FM90/61W-V…010;
A2FM80/61W-V…100;
A2FM90/61W-V…100;
A2FE80/16W-V…100;
A2FE90/61W-V…100;
A6VM80HZ3… 010;
A6VM107HZ3… 010
A1
with function plate B
(Pressure limiting valves are existant in motor. Function plate contains regulator
and flush ports)
A2FM80/61W-V…1810;
A2FM90/61W-V…1810;
A2FM80/61W-VAL 181;
A2FM90/61W-V… 181;
A6VM80HZ3… 010;
A6VM107HZ3… 010
B1
02 Spool Design of the spool optimized for the specified volume flow; [l/min]
160
250
03 Remaining opening
closed (required for winch applications) 00
open with diameter 1,2mm 12
open with diameter 1,6mm 16
open with diameter 1,8mm 18
open with diameter 2,0mm 20
04 Damping characteristics
damped opening, strong damping B1
damped opening, medium damping (orifice 0,25mm) B2
damped opening, minor damping (orifice 0,5mm) B3
damped closing,  strong damping C1
damped closing,  medium damping (orifice 0,25mm) C2
damped closing,  minor damping (orifice 0,5mm) C3
05 Flushing drain
closed S00
open with orifice 2,0mm S01
06 Stroke limitation
without stroke limitation L00
with stroke limitation L01
07 Idle Position
piston in idle position open (smooth stopping), 2 control edges 00
piston in idle position open (smooth stopping), 4 control edges 01
piston in idle position closed, 2 control edges (required for winch applications) 11
piston in idle position closed, 4 control edges (required for winch applications) 12
XXX – fixed features      XXX – customer selectable features         available        not available
Some theoretical configurations might be not feasible for technical reasons. For relating questions please ask for our advice.
3.2 Currently available Versions
The versions listed below are available standard-versions. Further versions in the range of the above mentioned features are available on request.
Designation Type Code Part Nr